SPARE PARTS

QUICKE
465 UM



O IOO

SPARE PARTS

r9e > 150105 B

Date 98 03 01

Instr. No.

Replacing 97 07 01

Design Bo V.

LOADER
Lastare - Chargeur
Frontlader  system

Q 465 UM

Set - Part No.

246880

R 250105-1 25
45 Nm
Loctite

Hydraulic / Rams

Page 250105 (3)




Page
alg SPARE PARTS no | 2501105 A |2
Date 97 07 01
Instr. No. -
nstr o Lastare - Chargeur Set - Part No.
Replaci
eplacing Frontlader  system 246880
besin Bov. Q 465 UM
Item Part No. Quantity
Pos. Best nr. Antal
Repére  Référence ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH Nombre
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 246891 Loader Beam Lastarm Bras Laderschwinge 1
2 5018514 Bushing Bussning Coussinet Buchse 35x 20 (8)
3 5018515 Bushing Bussning Coussinet Buchse 30x 20 4
11 246604 Link Lank Liaison mobile Gelenk (outer) 2
12 246603 Link Lank Liaison mobile Gelenk 2
13 267598 Link Lank Liaison mobile Gelank Type 2) 1
14 267597 Link Lank Liaison mobile Gelank Type 1) 1
15 5018514 Bushing Bussning Bauge Buchse 35x20 2
16 5018515 Bushing Bussning Bauge Buchse 30x 20 2
17 1116849 Pivot Pin Lagertapp Axe d'articulation Lagerbolzen @ 35 x 108 2
18 1116802 Pivot Pin Lagertapp Axe d'articulation Lagerbolzen @ 30 x 108 2
19 1116841 Pivot Pin Lagertapp Axe d'articulation Lagerbolzen @ 35x179 4
20 1116846 Pivot Pin Lagertapp Axe d'articulation Lagerbolzen @ 35 x 156 2
21 1116444 Pivot Pin Lagertapp Axe d'articulation Lagerbolzen @ 30x131 4
22 1116851 Pivot Pin Lagertapp Axe d'articulation Lagerbolzen @ 35 x 156 2
23 5022089 Rubber Ring Gummiring Bague de Gummiring
caoutchouc 32x53 16
24 142893 Locking Cover Laslock Capot de blocage  SchloRdeckel 16
25 5002076 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 20 16
26 5023005 Greaser Smorjnippel Graisseur Schmiernippel M10x1 14
28 245145 Level Indicator Lagesanvisare Indicateur- Horizontal-
d’Horizontalité anzeiger 1
29 5002052 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 8 x 25 1
30 144159 Plate Bricka Plaque Platte 1
31 142895 LevelIndicator,- L&agesanvisare,- Indicateur Horizontal-
outer yttre d’Horizontalité ext. anzeiger, &ul3erer 1
32 5002033 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 6 x 12 @)
33 5002060 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 8 x 12 @)
34 142896 Level Indicator,- Lagesanvisare,- Indicateur Horizontal-
inner inre d’Horizontalité int.  anzeiger, innerer 1
35 5022125 Cover Lock Couvercle Deckel 2
40 246605 SupportLeg Stdédben Béquille de repos  Stiitzbein 2
41 246606 Stay Stag Appui Strebe 2
42 267632 Locking Pin Laspinne Goupille d'arrét Sperrstift 2
43 5016051 Spring Clip Lasfjader Goupille d'épingle  Federsplint 2
44 5002105 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 12 x 45 2
45 5011555 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M12 Loc-King 2
46 5002156  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 16 x 65 2
47 5011557  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M16 Loc-King 2
50 251224 Ram Stop Cyl. stopp Blocage de vérin Zylinder-Sperre 1
51 5022145 Strap Spénnband Tirant Spannband 1
50 46 008  Paint Farg Peinture Farbe (Black) 1



wel2 150/105|A |3

315 SPARE PARTS
Date 97 07 01
— LOADER
st Ne. Lastare - Chargeur Set - Part No.
Replacing Frontlader  system
NS 0 465 M 246880
R 250100-3 HYDRAULIC / RAMS

Implement
Ram (right)

Page 501192

164

164

=
[ XA

Lift Ram (right)
Page 501190

Lift Ram (left)
Page 501190

Implement
Ram (left)

Page 501192

R 250100-3-1

Safety Valve
Page 603012




Page
ali SPARE PARTS |2 150105 A 4
Date 97 07 01
Instr. No.
nstr o Lastare - Chargeur Set - Part No.
Replaci
eplacing Frontlader  system 246880
Pesin Bov. Q 465 UM
Item Part No. Quantity
Repére Reféronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANGAIS DEUTSCH Normbre
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
151 262130  Pipe Anchor Roérklammer Bride de fixation Rohrschelle 16
153 5011053  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M6M 8 10
154 246924  Oil Pipe, Blue Oljeror, Bla Tuyau d’huile,Bleu  Olrohr, Blau 1
155 246923  Oil Pipe, Green Oljerdr, Gron Tuyau d’huile,Vert ~ Olrohr, Griin 1
156 246642  Qil Pipe, Red Oljerdr, Rod Tuyau d’huile,Rouge Olrohr, Rot 1
157 246643  Qil Pipe, Yellow Oljerdr, Gul Tuyau d’huile,Jaune Olrohr, Gelb 1
160 1103430 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 3/8 - 90°- 880 1
161 1103117 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 3/8 - 90°- 1200 1
162 1103257 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 3/8 - 90°- 650 1
163 1103152 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 3/8 - 90°- 930 1
164 1103113 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 3/8 - 90°- 450 4
166 1103429 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 1/2 x 1100 4
167 5013853 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe Tredo 21 x 28 4
168 5044127  Quick Coupling Snabbkoppling Raccord rapide Schnellkupplung R12F 4
169 5044130 Dust Cap Dammskydd Pare-poussiere Staubkappe 4
170 267605 Hose Clamp Slanghallare Etrier pour flexibles Schlauchschelle 1
171 5013101 Washer Bricka Scheibe Rondelle BrB 8,4 x 16 2
511163 1 Safety Valve Chockventil Clapet antichoc Sicherheitsventil  (Set)
180 1120011 Adaptor Koppling Union Nippel R 3/8-R1/2" 4)
181 5027425  Adaptor Koppling Union Nippel 700-08-06 2
182 5013853 Washer Bricka Scheibe Rondelle 1/2" (6)
511161 Valve Ventil Valve Ventil Q)

1) Only fitted on loaders without SELECTO




Page
315 SPARE PARTS %" 603012 A1
Date 97 07 01
A
SECURITY VALVE R TR
Replacing Chockventil - Clapet anti-choc
| Sicherheitsventil 511161
Design
Bo V.
Item Part No. Quantity
Repére Reence  ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH Nombre
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
511161  VALVE, compl. VENTIL, kpl. VALVE, complet. VENTIL, compl. KONTAK 1
1 521235 Plug Plugg Bouchon VerschluRBschraube Q)
2 521260  Security Valve Chockventil Clapet anti-choc Sicherheitsventil 210 bar Q)
3 519041 'O'-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-ring 102/5/00397 @)
4 519036 'O'-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-ring 102/5/00427 Q)
Bi2
B11

R 603012




O gOo Page
al SPARE PARTS 501190 A 1
Date 97 07 01
A— RAM
Instr. No. . , . _
Cylinder - Vérin Set - Part No.
Replacing .
Zylinder 781010 (L)
Desian gy, @ 90/50 mm 782010 (R)
Item Part No. Quantity
Rentre Reférants ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH Nombre
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 765011 Bearing Toppmutter Téte de vérin Hutmutter 1
2 712012  Piston Kolv Piston Kolben 1
3 781023 PISTON ROD KOLVSTANG TIGE DE PISTON KOLBENSTANGE (7 81013) 1
4 5018514 Bushing Bussning Coussinet Buchse @35/20 2)
5 5023005 Greaser Smorjnippel Graisseur Schmiernippel M10x 1 1)
6 781024 BARREL CYLINDERROR CORPS DE VERIN ZYLINDERROHR (LEFT) 1
782024 BARREL CYLINDERROR CORPS DE VERIN ZYLINDERROHR (RIGHT) 1
7 5018514  Bushing Bussning Coussinet Buchse @35/20 2)
8 5016619 Retaining Ring Sparring / Bague de blocage Sicherheitsring 85x 3 1
9 5016666 Retaining Ring Sakerhetsring Bague de blocage Sicherheitsring 95x 4 1
5036165 SEAL ASS'Y PACKNINGSSATS POCHETTE DE DICHTUNGSSATZ 1
JOINTS
12 Scraper Avstrykare Bague de raclage  Abstreifer Q)
13 Piston Seal Kolvtéatning Joint de piston Kolbendichtung 1)
14 Seal Manschett Bague d’étancheité Nutring (1)
15 Support Ring Stddring Bague de support  Stiitzring Q)
16 'O'-ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 1)
17 '‘O'-ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 1)
R 501190
5
N
Best.nr @
Part No
Bestell Nr
Ref. No

65

Loctite 639

E;E;: 90 ' 68

501190

@35




O goo Page
2| SPARE PARTS WS 501192 A 1
Date 921001
y RAM
Instr. No. . o _
Cylinder - Vérin Set - Part No.
Repiacing Zylinder 84010
Design g . @ 80/40 mm
Item Part No. Quantity
Rentre Reférants ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH Nombre
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 724011 Bearing Toppmutter Téte de vérin Hutmutter 1
2 711012  Piston Kolv Piston Kolben 1
3 784023 PISTON ROD KOLVSTANG TIGE DE VERIN KOLBENSTANGE (7 84 013) 1
4 5018515 Bushing Bussning Coussinet Buchse @ 30/34 x 20 2)
5 784024 BARREL CYLINDERROR CORPS DE VERIN ZYLINDERROHR (7 84 014) 1
6 5018515 Bushing Bussning Coussinet Buchse @ 30/34 x 20 2)
7 5016620 Retaining Ring Sparring Bague de blocage Sicherheitsring SgA 75 1
8 5016667 Retaining Ring Séakerhetsring Jonc d'arrét Sicherheitsring dia. 84 1
5036154 SEAL ASS'Y PACKNINGSSATS POCHETTE DICHTUNGSSATZ
DE JOINTS 1
12 Scraper Avstrykare Bague de raclage  Abstreifer )
13 Piston Seal Kolvtétning Joint de piston Kolbendichtung 1)
14 Seal Manschett Bague d'étanchéité Nutring 1)
15 Support Ring Stddring Bague de support  Stitzring Q)
16 'O’-ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 1)
17 'O’-ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 1)
16 15
501137

Part No
Best. Nr
Ref. No

Bestell Nr

2

@ 30

49

68




Page

ali SPARE PARTS no | 4 103/070] Al
: Date 97 07 01
A Tool Carrier
Instr. No. Redskapsfaste - Porte-Outils Set - Part No.
Replacing Schnellwechselrahmen
_ 97 01 01. 246596
’ oV. EURO (8)
Item Part No. Quantity
Renére Rerbronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH A,

Teil

Bestell.Nr.

Anzahl

©Co~NOOGh~WNPR

246596  Tool Carrier

246608  Support

246658  Stay

246659  Locking Handle

246661  Stay

246662  Spacer Sleev
1101035  Spring
1101034  Spring
5022144 Handle
5020626  Gas Spring
5011554  Nut
5013110 Washer
5002089  Screw
5002078  Screw
5002079  Screw
1116673 Latch Bolt

5023005 Greaser
1123390 Transfer
1123300 Transfer

15——

Redskapsfaste Porte-Outils

Faste Support

Lanktag Appui / Stay

Lasspak Levier de blocage

Stag Appui / Stay

Distans Douille d'épaisseur

Fjader Ressort

Fjader Ressort

Handtag Poignée

Gasfjader Ressort de gaz

Mutter Ecrou

Bricka Rondelle

Skruv Vis

Skruv Vis

Skruv Vis

Lastapp Boulon de
verrouillage

Smérjnippel Graisseur

Dekal Autocollant

Dekal Autocollant

Schnellwechselrahmen ("8")

Halter
Strebe

Verriegelungshebel

Strebe

Distanzhlse

Feder
Feder
Handgriff
Gasfeder
Mutter
Scheibe
Schraube
Schraube
Schraube
Sperrbolzen

Schmiernippel
Abziehbild
Abziehbild

200 N

M 10 Loc-King
BRB 10,5 x 22
M6S 10 x 25
M6S 10 x 40
M6S 10 x 50

M10x 1

"WARNING"

12
O40Nm

R

403070

1
)
)
)
)
2
)
)
)
)
(4)
®)
2
)
®)

2
2
)
@)




[e) )
alo SPARE PARTS Wrl410009| C| 1
Hydr. Implement Locking
Instr. No. Hydr. Redskapslasning Set - Part No.
— Verrouillage hydraulique
eplacing 98 02 02 > .
— Hydr. Gerateverriegelung 246616
esign
’ C.B. (EURO - attachment)
Item Part No. Quantity
Repire Reféronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH e
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 246613  Bracket Faste Support Halter 2
2 245618 Cover Plate Skyddsplat Plaque de protect.  Schutzblech 1
3 5002077  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 30 4
4 5002078  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 40 2
5 5011054 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M6M 10 4
6 5013110 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB 10,5 x 22 10
7 145114  Hose Clamp Slanghallare Etrier Schlauchschnelle 1
8 5002056  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 8 x 50 2
9 1101019  Spring Fjader Ressort Feder 2
10 702010 Locking Ram Lascylinder Vérin de blocage Sperrzylinder 1
11 1103427  Hydraulic Hose Hydraulslang Flexible hydraulique Hydraulikschlauch  1/4" x 650 x Sp 1
12 1103145  Hydraulic Hose Hydraulslang Flexible hydraulique Hydraulikschlauch  1/4" x 800 x Sp 1
13 511230 Checkvalve Backventil Clapet de retenue  Rickschlagklappe  1/2" - 1/4" 1
14 1120110 Adaptor Adapter Raccord union Rohrverbindung R 1/2" - R 1/4" 1
15 1120166  Hollow Screw Banjoskruv Vis creuse Hohlschraube R 1/4" 2
16 5013604 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe 9 21/28x 2 Cu 2
17 5013613 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe 2 13,3/189x15Cu 2
18 5044127 Quick Coupling Snabbkoppling Raccord rapide Schnellkupplung R 1/2" (F) 1
19 5044128 Quick Coupling Snabbkoppling Raccord rapide Schnellkupplung R 1/2" (M) 1
20 5044129 Dust Cover Dammskydd Capuchon Staubkappe 1
21 5044130 Dust Cover Dammskydd Capuchon Staubkappe 1

Page

Tool Carrier EURO (8)

403070

S

R 410009




Page
3la SPARE PARTS no |4 03/075 /A 1
- Date 97 07 01
A— Tool Carrier
Instr. No. Redskapsfaste - Porte-Outils Set - Part No.
Replacing Schnellwechselrahmen 246597
Design o EURO-COMBI (3-5-8)
Item Part No. Quantity
Repsre Réteraice ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANGAIS DEUTSCH e
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
246597  Tool Carrier Redskapsfaste Porte-Outils Schnellwechselrahmen ("3+5+8")
1 246610 Frame Féaste Cadre Rahmen 1
2 246678  Control Lever Manéverspak Levier de Bedienungshebel 1
3 5022144 Handle cover Spakoéverdrag Protége-poignée Hebelschutz 1
4 246679  Parallel Rod P-stag Barre Paralléle Parallelstange 2
5 246680  Link Spakdel Liaison mobile Gelenk 1
6 246681  Link Spakdel Liaison mobile Gelenk 2
7 246682  Stay Stag Appui / Stay Strebe 4
8 246683  Stay Lasstag Appui / Stay Strebe 2
9 1101017  Spring Fjader Ressort Feder 2
10 1101035 Tension spring Dragfjader Ressort de traction Zugfeder 1
11 5020627 Gaz Spring Gasfjader Ressort de gaz Gasfeder 1
12 1116668 Locking pin Lastapp Axe Sperrbolzen Dia. 2
13 1116669  Locking pin Lastapp Axe Sperrbolzen Dia. 2
14 5002080 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 60 8
15 5002083  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 75 4
16 233129  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube 2
17 5011554  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M6M 10 (Loc-king) 14
18 5023005 Greaser Smorjnippel Graisseur Schmiernippel M10x 1 4
25 1123390 Transfer Dekal Autocollant Abziehbild 1
26 1123502  Transfer Euro-C  Dekal Autocollant Abziehbild 2

R 403075




O moo p
al SPARE PARTS "% 4110 010 C| 1
A— : bate 980601
Hydr. Implement Locking
Instr. No. Hydr. Redskapslasning Set - Part No.
RePIAONS 98 02 25 Verrouillage hydraulique
Hydr. Gerateverriegelung 246617
Design
C.B. (EURO COMBI - attachment)
Item Part No. Quantity
Repére Référonce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANGCAIS DEUTSCH ol
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 246690 Parallel Rod P-stag Barre Paralléle Parallelstange 1
2 246619  Parallel Rod P-stag Barre Paralléle Parallelstange 1
3 145114 Handle Handtag Poignée Griff 1
4 5002056  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 8 x 50 2
5 1101019 Spring Fjader Ressort Feder 2
6 5013110 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB 10,5 x 22 2
7 246692  Link Spakdel Liaison mobile Gelenk 2
8 246693  Link Spakdel Liaison mobile Gelenk 2
9 786010 Locking Ram Lascylinder Vérin de blocage Sperrzylinder 1
10 1103437 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulslang Flexible hydrauliqu e Hydraulikschlauch 1/4" x 650 1
11 1103145 Hydraulic Hose Hydraulslang Flexible hydrauliqu e Hydraulikschlauch 1/4" x 800 x Sp 1
12 511230 Checkvalve Backventil Clapet de retenue Ruckschlagventil 1
13 1120110 Adaptor Adapter Raccord union Kupplungsstiick R 12" - R 1/4" 1
14 1120166  Hollow Screw Banjoskruv Vis creuse Hohlschraube R 1/4" 1
15 5013604 Copper Washer Kopparbricka Rondelle en cuivre  Kupferscheibe 9 21/28 x2 Cu 2
16 5013613 Copper Washer Kopparbricka Rondelle en cuivre  Kupferscheibe 2 13,3/189x15Cu 4
17 5044127  Quick Coupling Snabbkoppling Raccord rapide Schnellkupplung R 1/2" (F) 1
18 5044128 Quick Coupling Snabbkoppling Raccord rapide Schnellkupplung R 1/2" (M) 1
19 5044129 Dust Cover Dammskydd Capuchon Staubkappe 1
20 5044130 Dust Cover Dammskydd Capuchon Staubkappe 1
21 1120122  Adaptor Adapter Raccord union Kupplungsstiick R 1/4" - R 1/4" 1
Tool Carrier

Euro-Combi (3+5+8)

Page

403075

|38l

A #1000




Page

216 SPARE PARTS Ne"| 4 03/090 A 1
- Date 98 06 10
A— Tool Carrier
Instr. No. Redskapsfaste - Porte-Outils Set - Part No.
Replacing Schnellwechselrahmen
T (COMBI) 267661
A.Sj. EURO / FAUCHEUX (8+14)
Item Part No. Quantity
Pos. .
Repdre  étéronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANGAIS DEUTSCH e
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
267661  Tool Carrier Redskapsfaste Porte-Outils Schnellwechselrahmen ("8 + 14") 1

1 267662  Support Faste Support Halter Q)

2 246658  Stay Lanktag Appui / Stay Strebe )

3 267670  Locking Handle Lasspak Levier de blocage  Verriegelungshebel @)

4 246661  Stay Stag Appui / Stay Strebe @)

5 246662  Spacer Sleev Distans Douille d'épaisseur Distanzhiilse 2

6 1101035 Spring Fjader Ressort Feder @)

7 1101034  Spring Fjader Ressort Feder @)

8 5022144 Handle Handtag Poignée Handgriff @)

9 5020626 Gas Spring Gasfjader Ressort de gaz Gasfeder 200 N @)
10 5011554  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M 10 Loc-King 4)
11 5013110 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB 10,5 x 22 (8)
12 5002089 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 25 2
13 5002078  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 40 Q)
14 5002079  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 50 3
15 1116673  Latch Bolt Lastapp Boulon de Sperrbolzen

verrouillage 2

16 5023005 Greaser Smoérjnippel Graisseur Schmiernippel M10x 1 2
17 1116677 Handle bolt Lastapp Broche a poignee  Griffbolzen 2
18 1102001 Linch Pin Fjaderlaspinne Goupille anneau Klappstecker 2

R 403090




Page
ali SPARE PARTS no | 4103100 A 1
- Date 98 01 10
A Tool Carrier
Instr. No. (Adaptor) Set - Part No.
Replacing EURO (8) - MAILLEUX (12)
I 830585
A.S].
Item Part No. Quantity
Renére Rerbronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH A,
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 830586 Frame Faste Cadre Rahmen 1
2 1116681 Handle Bolt Tapp Broche a pOignée  Steckbolzen Dia 28 x 210 2
3 1102001 Linch Pin Fjaderl&spinne Goupille a anneau  Klappstecker 2

R 403100




als SPARE PARTS WEl6 17272 A
Date 97 08 15
Instr. No. SELECTO Mk3 Set - Part No.
Replacing (3) = Third function 313323 (3)
_ (3+4) = Third and fourth function 313324 (3+4)
Pesion - Bov. (4) = Fourth function (supplem. for third) 313325 (4)

R 617272-1

Red / Grey n j{; Black / Blue
Rod /Gra | b Svart /BlA
R}gug/eéens ! bl ! Noir/Bleu
ot / Grau ; Schwartz / Blau
-
AT I
L A
} l 617272-3

®

[Valve Walvoil DFE 141/8 J

Page No 617275

B}ack (3rd)
© 9
Q\ ;S

Red (4th)

R 617272




Page
ald SPARE PARTS N6 17272 A |2
Date 97 08 15
y
Instr. No. SELECTO Mk3 Set - Part No.
Replacing (3) = Third function 313323 (3)
_ (3+4) = Third and fourth function 313324 (3+4)
Pesin Bo V. (4) = Fourth function (supplem. for third) 313325 (4)
Item Part No. Quantity
Repére Reence  ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH Nombre
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 5024414  Electr.Control Reglageknopp Poignée de comm. Elektr.Betatigungs-
Device avec interrupteur Vorrichtung 1
2 5024365  Switch Strombrytare Interrupteur Schalter A 294813 2)
3 5024366 Boot Damask Capuchon Schutzkappe A 294814 2
20 313493  Electr. Cabel Kablage Faisceau électriqgue Verbindungskabel 1
26 5024376 Connector Kontaktdon Connecteur Steckanschluf3 2
26 B 5024409 Diode Diod Diode Diode 1Amp./100V (1)
29 5024352 Connector, male  Kontakt Connecteur, male  Steckanschlu, M (M) 1)
30 5024351 Connector, female Kontakt Connecteur, fem.  SteckanschluR, F (F) 1
31 313467  Connector Support Kontakthallare Support de prise él. Steckanschlu3-Halter 1
32 5004003 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube MC6S 5 x 35 3
33 5013112 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB 5,3 x 10 6
34 5011051  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M6M 5 3
35 5002077  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 30 2
36 5013110 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB 10,5 x30 2
37 5011054  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M6M 6 2
40 313476  Electr. Cabel Kablage Faisceau électriqgue Verbindungskabel 1
42 5024371 Fuse Séakring Fusible Sicherung (8 Amp.) 1)
47 5033621  Strip Buntband Collier Kabelbinder 10
33+4 4
516131 Valve Ventil Distributeur Schaltventil 1
516132 Valve Ventil Distributeur Schaltventil 1
516134  Supplementary Set Tillaggssats Jeu suppl. Ergadnzungssatz 1
181 5027425  Adaptor Adapter Raccord union Rohrverbindung 700-08-06 212
182 1120011 Adaptor Adapter Raccord union Rohrverbindung R3/8"-R1/21 4| 4
183 5013853  Washer Bricka Joint Dichtring Tredo 10| 14| 4
184 5044128 Quick Coupling Snabbkoppling Raccord rapide Schnellkupplung R1/2M 112(1
185 5044127  Quick Coupling Snabbkoppling Raccord rapide Schnellkupplung R1/2F 112(1
186 5044129 Dust Cap Dammskydd Pare-poussiére Staubkappe 112(1
187 5044130 Dust Cap Dammskydd Pare-poussiére Staubkappe 112(1
188 1120012  Adaptor Adapter Raccord union Rohrverbindung R 1/2" 21412
189 5013101 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB8,4x16( 3| 3
190 5002051  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S8x 20 | 3| 3




Page
alo SPARE PARTS N | 4116/050 A |1
Date 97 06 20
y
SELECTO - FIX (3) Mk3
Instr. No. Set - Part No.
Replacing Loader Part 301607
Desian  Bo.v. Designed for SELEC TO Mk3
Item Part No. Quantity
Renére Rareronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH ma
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 5045413 Loader Part Lastardel Partie chargeur Ladertell 2PA06-2-30F 1
2 5045418 Locking Handle Lasspak Levier de blockage Verriegelungshebel 1
Locking Hook Laskrok Crochet de Verriegelungshaken 1
Verouillage
Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M 12 1
5 301548  Safety Kit Lasknapp Verouillage Sperrknopf Kit SP4 1
6 5045421 Housing Hus Boitier Gehause 1
7 5045153 Plug Plugg Bouchon VerschluBschraube (Incl. O-ring) 2
8 5045417 Coupling (F) Snabbkoppling (F) Coupieur Schnellkupplung 2
10 5005128 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube MC6S 8 x 60 6
11 5037055 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 23,52x 1,78 4
R 416050

|38l




Page
als SPARE PARTS v | 416 055/ A |1
Date 97 06 20
A
SELECTO - FIX (3) Mk3
Instr. No. Set - Part No.
Replacing Implement Pa.rt 301605
Design  go.v. Designed for SELEC TO Mk3
Item Part No. Quantity
Renére Rareronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH ma
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 5045415 Implement Part Redskapsdel Partie accessoire  Gerateteil 2PA06-2-20/12GM 1
2 5045422 Housing Hus Boitier Gehéause 1
3 301554  Dowel Styrpinne Broche de guidage Flhrungsstift Kit GP 4 2
4 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 2,62 x9,19 1)
5 5045425  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube Kit VP 8 2
6 301569 Coupler (M) Snabbkoppling (M) Coupleur Schnellkupplung 2FFNP 38-12G M 2

|38l

R 416055




YT SPARE PARTS o1 416/070 A |1

Date 97 06 20

Mmm— | SELECTO - FIX (3+4) Mk3

Instr. No. Set - Part No.
REHEEg Loader Part 301608
Desi :
9 Bo.v. Designed for SELEC TO Mk3
Item Part No. Quantity
Renére Rareronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH ma
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 5045414  Loader Part Lastardel Partie chargeur Ladertell 2PA06-4-30F 1
2 5045418 Locking Handle Lasspak Levier de blockage Verriegelungshebel 1
3 Locking Hook Laskrok Crochet de Verriegelungshaken 1
Verouillage
4 Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M 12 1
5 301548 Safety Kit Lasknapp Verouillage Sperrknopf Kit SP4 1
6 5045423 Housing Hus Boitier Gehause 1
8 5045417 Coupling (F) Snabbkoppling (F) Coupieur Schnellkupplung 4
10 5005128 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube MC6S 8 x 60 6
11 5037055 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 23,52x1,78 4

R 416070 /

10

|38l




Page
als SPARE PARTS v | 416/ 075A 1
Date 97 06 20
A
e SELECTO - FIX (3+4) mMk3 Set - Part No.
RepIaag Implement Part 301606
besian Bo.v. Designed for SELEC TO MKk3
Item Part No. Quantity
Renére Rareronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH ma
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 545416 Implement Part Redskapsdel Partie accessoire  Gerateteil 2PA 06-420/12GM 1
2 5045424  Housing Hus Boitier Gehause 1
3 301554  Dowel Styrpinne Broche de guidage Fihrungsstift Kit GP 4 2
4 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique O-Ring 2,62 x9,19 1)
5 5045425  Screw Screw Vis Schraube Kit VP 8 2
6 301569 Coupler (M) Snabbkoppling (M) Coupleur Schnellkupplung 2FFNP 38-12G M 4
R 416075

|38l




Page
315 SPARE PARTS | 4/16/010 B 1
Date 97 12 20
A
Instr. No. BEARING BOX Set - Part No.
Repiacing Lagerlada / Potence
_ Lagergehause ~ System
Design A.Sj UM
Item Part No. Quantity
Repire Reféronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH e
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
Bearingbox type A (Standard form)
1 246893  Bearing Box , L Lagerlada, V Potence, G Lagergehause, L 1
2 246894  Bearing Box, R Lagerlada, H Potence, D Lagergehause, R 1
Retaining Fork Type A
3 258141  Retaining Fork, L  Spanngaffel, V Bride de serrage,G Spannbugel, L L= 277 mm
4 258142  Retaining Fork, R  Spanngaffel, H Bride de serrage,D Spannbugel, R L=277m 1
5 5002253  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 24 x 50 1)
Retaining Fork Type B
3 252098 Retaining Fork, L Spanngaffel, V Bride de serrage,G Spannbugel, L L=360m 1
4 252099 Retaining Fork, R Spanngaffel, H Bride de serrage,D Spannbugel, R L=360m 1
5 5002252  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 24 x 70 1)
6 1116670 Latch Bolt Lastapp Boulon de Sperrbolzen
verrouillage 2
7 5047001 Wrench Nyckel Clef Schlussel 1
R 416010

Type B

o IR @

416005-1




Page
alo SPARE PARTS no | 4115073 1
Date 97 09 01
A— SOFTDRIVE
Instr. No. 2104648 Set - Part No.
Replaci
epaeng (Q - 465, 675, 695) 314070
Design A g (MF - 846, 867, 869)
Item Part No. Quantity
Renére Rareronce ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH -
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 314060  Softdrive, assembl . Softdrive, montera d Softdrive, assembl é Softdrive, teilmontiert
2 314061  Bracket Faste Equerre Halter Q)
3A 5045141  Accumulator (LP)  Ackumulator (LP) Accumulateur seul Akkumulator 1,01 /20 bar Q)
3B 5045140 Accumulator (LP)  Ackumulator (LP) Accumulateur seul Akkumulator 0,51 /20 bar 1)
4 513005  Shut-off valve Avsténgningskran Robinet d'arrét Absperrhahn R 3/8" 1)
5 1120158  Adaptor Koppling Raccord union Nippel R3/8"-R1/2" 2)
6 1120099 Adaptor Koppling Raccord union Nippel R 3/8"°90 1)
7 5013853 Washer Bricka Joint Dichtring 1/2" (Tredo) 2
8 5013852  Washer Bricka Joint Dichtring 3/8" (Tredo) 2
9 5011756  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter R 3/8" 2
10 1120010 Adaptor Koppling Raccord union Nippel R 3/8" Q)
11 1120081  Adaptor Koppling Raccord union Nippel R 3/8" 1)
19 1120099 Adaptor Koppling Raccord union Nippel R 3/8 "*90 1
20 314071  Oil Pipe Oljeror Tuyau d'huile Olrohr 1) 1
21 314072  Oil Pipe Oljeror Tuyau d'huile Olrohr 2) 1
22 314073  Bracket Faste Equerre Halter 1
23 144115  Pipe Anchor Klammer Bride de fixation Rohrschelle 1
24 5002053 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M 8 x 30 3
25 5011553  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M 8 Loc-king 4
26 1103152 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 3/8" - 930 1
27 1103432 Hose Slang Flexible Schlauch R 3/8" - 750 1
28 5027454  Adaptor Koppling Raccord union Nippel L-R3/8 2
29 5033606 Braide Buntband Collier Bundband 2
30 5002054  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M 8 x 35 1
26
—
Sa
),
+A

R 415073




Page
ali SPARE PARTS o | 41157011 1
Date 97 0301
A HYDRO - QUICK
Instr. No. MK 2 Set - Part No.
Replaci
ePacid 96 12 01 301542
Design - ster Aimed for control valve
Item Part No. Quantity
Pos. Best nr. Antal
Repére Référence ENGLISH SVENSKA FRANCAIS DEUTSCH Nombre
Teil Bestell.Nr. Anzahl
1 301543  Lower Plate Underdel Partie inférieure Unterteil PS06 F 1
2 301544  Coupler (F) Snabbkoppling (F ) Coupleur Schnellkupplung FFNB 38-2/2215 F 4
3 301546  Lever Lasbygel Etrier de fixation Klemmbiigel L P6 1
4 301547  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube KIT VP4 2
5 301548  Safety Kit Lasknapp Verrouillage Sperrknopf KIT SP4 1
6 301549  Dust Cap Lock Couvercie Schutzkappe TA P6 1
7 301552  Coupling Koppling Raccord union Rohrverbindung AD 12G-DMLR15 4
8 301551  Support Faste Support Halter 1
9 5002078  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 40 2
10 5011054  Nut Mutter Ecrou Mutter M6M 10 2
11 5013110 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB 10,5 x 22 4
21 301553  Upper Plate Overdel Partie supérieure Oberteill 2PS06 M 1
22 301569 1) Coupler (M) Snabbkoppling (M ) Coupleur Schnellkupplung 2FFNP 38-20/12M 4
22B 5045407  Seal Packning Joint Dichtung 2FFNP 38M Q)
23 301554  Dowel Styrpinne Broche de guidage  Fuhrungsstift KIT GP 4 2
24 301547  Screw Skruv Vis Schraube KIT VP4 2
25 301550  Support Faste Support Halter 1
26 5002089 Screw Skruv Vis Schraube M6S 10 x 25 1
27 5013110 Washer Bricka Rondelle Scheibe BRB 10,5 x 22 1

1) Replaced Part No. 301545

R 415011




	QUICKE 465 UM
	BEAM AND LINKS
	PIPES AND HOSES
	SAFETY VALVE
	LIFT RAM
	IMPLEMENT RAM
	TOOL CARRIERS
	EURO
	HYD. LOCK

	SMS
	HYD. LOCK

	EURO/FAUCHEUX
	ADAPTOR

	SELECTO
	SELECTOFIX
	LOADER PART 3
	IMPLEMENT PART 3
	LOADER PART 3+4
	IMPLEMENT PART 3+4

	BEARING BOX
	SOFTDRIVE
	HYDROQUICK


	Knapp1: 
	Knapp2: 
	Knapp3: 
	Knapp4: 


